## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MEGHALAYA ::: ::: SHILLONG

No: CE/SCHOL/MISC/MC/1/2016-17/413

Dated Shillong the 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

## NOTICE

This is to inform to all HOI and INO that biometric authentication for students who have applied for Scholarship during 2022-23 under Ministry of Minority Affairs will be held from 14<sup>th</sup> to 20<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

All HOI and INO are instructed to facilitate the biometric authentication by coordinating with CSC officials in their respective district. Biometric authentication of Students / Applicants will be performed at their respective Institution. During the biometric authentication students / applicants are required to produce Aadhaar card for authentication. Applicants below 18 years of age (as on 1<sup>st</sup> July 2022) not having Aadhaar will provide their Aadhaar (with consent of their parent) and minor applicants not having Aadhaar will update Aadhar of their either of parent/legal guardian on NSP portal.

Sd/- A. Ch. Marak, IAS., Director of Higher & Technical Education Meghalaya ::: ::: Shillong

Memo. No: CE/SCHOL/MISC/MC/1/2016-17/413-A

Dated Shillong the 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department for information
- The State Head, CSC SPV Meghalaya, IT building, Secretariat Hills, Shillong-793001 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Shillong with a request to kindly publish the above notice in two issues on 12<sup>th</sup> & 14<sup>th</sup> August 2023 positively in the Local English, Khasi & Garo Newspaper which is widely circulated. The bill may kindly be submitted to the office of the undersigned.
- 4. The Web Administrator, O/o, Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading the Admission Notice & Form in the website.

5. OFFICE NOTICE BOARD.

0/C 0. Ryntath 11/08/23 Dy. Director of Higher & Technical Education,

Meghalaya ::: ::: Shillong